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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
SPECIAL POWER ZONE
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Piparwar in Tandwa block of Chatra was declared as Special Power Zone in 2001;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the present status of the project;

(c) the reasons for delay in the progress of the project;

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) the time limit by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL & MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of the reply to part(a) of the question.
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